Financing Activities 0 (5) (5) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
Net Increase (Decrease) in cash
held 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cash Assets 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23

Summary of Balance Sheet Statement ($M)
Projected $M

14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20 20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24

Total Assets 877 866 855 847 838 830 823 815 807 800

Total Liabilities 81 76 71 68 64 60 57 53 49 45

NET ASSETS 796 790 784 779 774 770 766 762 758 755

TOTAL EQUITY 796 790 784 779 774 770 766 762 758 755

SUMMARY OF SCENARIO
While the Council can continue to meet its short term financial obligations, the long-term position is
unsustainable despite significant adjustments to the services and the number of facilities provided by the
Council.
By 2023/2024 Operating Result is NOT within acceptable benchmark being a deficit of - $5M.
Unsustainable financial position with significant deterioration in built infrastructure.
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Optimistic:

Attachment 3

109

FINANCIAL SCENARIO 3
(including Funding Option 3 – Service Levels Reduced)

%
Sensitivity
Adjustmen

t

15/16
$000

16/17
$000

17/18
$000

18/19
$000

19/20
$000

20/21
$000

21/22
$000

22/23
$000

23/24
$000

Revenue increases

Rates (inc growth) 0.3% 140 290 450 620 800 991 1,195 1,410 1,639

Discretionary Fees 0.5% 50 103 160 219 284 350 421 496 576

Untied Grants from
17/18 0.5% $0 $0 46 95 149 207 271 339 412

Expenditure decreases

Employment -0.3% 140 291 457 636 829 1,035 1,255 1,490 1,743

Other Expenditure -0.5% 130 264 399 540 688 840 998 1,162 1,331

Pessimistic:
%

Sensitivity
Adjustment

15/16
$000

16/17
$000

17/18
$000

18/19
$000

19/20
$000

20/21
$000

21/22
$000

22/23
$000

23/24
$000

Revenue decreases

Rates (inc growth) -0.3% ($140) ($289) ($447) ($614) ($790) ($978) ($1,174) ($1,382) ($1,602)

Discretionary Fees -1.0% ($100) ($205) ($314) ($429) ($550) ($675) ($807) ($943) ($1,087)

Untied Grants
from 17/18 -1.0% $0 $0 ($92) ($190) ($295) ($407) ($527) ($654) ($789)

Expenditure increases

Employment 0.3% ($147) ($308) ($483) ($673) ($880) ($1,101) ($1,338) ($1,593) ($1,867)

Other Expenditure 1.0% ($261) ($529) ($811) ($1,107) ($1,417) ($1,743) ($2,085) ($2,446) ($2,825)

SUMMARY OF SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Sensitivity analysis has highlighted that under the Budget improvements analysis revenue could increase by
between $46k and $1639k (i.e. Up to 1.3% of total revenue) and expenditure could decrease by between $130k
and $1,743k (i.e. up to 1.3% of total expenditure). In either of these optimistic events, the Council would apply
the favourable outcome towards asset renewal and maintenance requirements and/or reducing Council’s debt
to improve the operating deficits.
Under the pessimistic case, revenue could decrease by between $92k and $1602k (i.e.  up to 1.3% of total